U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM Atty. Docket: NL020792US COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater Please record the attached original docur	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ATUL KATOCH EVERT SEEVNICK HENDRICUS J. M. VEENDRICK	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Groenewoudseweg 1 Eindhoven, The Netherlands 5621 BA
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	e of Name  A. Patent Application No.: 10/525,865
Execution Date(s): <u>23-Mar-2005, 28-Mar-2005</u>	ar-2005, B. Patent No.:
Additional	numbers attached?   Yes   No
Name & address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Philips Electronics North Americ Intellectual Property & Standard 1109 McKay Drive, M/S-41SJ San Jose, California 95131	7. Total fee (37 DFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Customer Number: 247 PATENT TRADEM.	
a true copy of the original document.	ne foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is
Michael J. Ure, Reg. No. 33,089	Date 10/24/2005.
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents. [3]

**PATENT** 

U.S.A.

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. PHNL020792

Sole/Joint

hereby sell, and assig Philips Electronics N	gn, and transfer the entire and I.V., having a place of busings, and legal representatives,	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a bead exclusive right, title, and interest in less at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA including any nominees (collectively	the following to Koninklijke Eindhoven, the Netherlands,
is executed concu	irrently herewith		
was executed by	me/us on		
		wing a Serial No	
⊠ was filed on. 31 J	uly 2003, having an Internati	ional Application No. PCT/IB2003/0	03390,
associated therewith, provisionals, non-pro- extensions thereof, as	based thereon, or claiming povisionals divisions, continue	ther United States, foreign and internal priority therefrom including, but not lations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations-in-part, and the entire and exclusive ins.	limited to, any and all nations, reissues, and
to issues any and all		officials in the United States and in a solely to Koninklijke Philips Electrosentatives.	_
fullest extent. Upon testify in all legal pro	request at the expense of the oceedings including patent p	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing rig Assignee, I/we agree to execute all prosecutional actions and infringement convenient for securing and maintaining	papers, take all rightful oaths, actions, and do all other
	ecting title thereto in the Ass	<del>-</del>	ng paterns on the foregoing
I/We certify that I/we	e have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
23 March 2005	(sign name here)	Atul hatorh	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Atul KATOCH	
	(sign name here)	•	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Evert SEEVINCK	
23 March 2005 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Hendricus Joseph Maria	, Assignor
		VEENDRICK	

**PATENT REEL: 016931 FRAME: 0300**  U.S.A.

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. PHNL020792

Sole/Joint

hereby sell, and ass Philips Electronics	ign, and transfer the entire an N.V., having a place of busin ms, and legal representatives,	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a belond exclusive right, title, and interest in the ess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA I including any nominees (collectively "	he following to Koninklijke Eindhoven, the Netherlands,
is executed cond	currently herewith		
	me/us on		
		aving a Serial No	
was filed on. 31	July 2003, having an Internat	ional Application No. PCT/IB2003/00	3390,
associated therewith provisionals, non-presentations thereof,	n, based thereon, or claiming rovisionals divisions, continu	ther United States, foreign and internate priority therefrom including, but not linguistions, continuations-in-part, reexaminate thereto, and the entire and exclusive rins.	nited to, any and all ations, reissues, and
to issues any and al		officials in the United States and in an solely to Koninklijke Philips Electron esentatives.	
I/We will provide n	wour cooperation to enable t	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing rigl	ht title and interest to the
		Assignce, I/we agree to execute all pa	
		rosecutional actions and infringement a	
		convenient for securing and maintaining	
	fecting title thereto in the Ass		2.
I/We certify that I/v	ve have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Atul KATOCH	
28 Marrch 2005	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Exert SEEVINCK	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hendricus Joseph Maria	, rasignor
		·	

VEENDRICK

PATENT REEL: 016931 FRAME: 0301

**RECORDED: 10/24/2005**